
COASTAL EMPIRE FINAL RESULTS #3
3/8/2020

TOTAL REGISTERED: 99, WITH TIMES: 98 

SS - Super Street - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 SS 14 Cory Friedman 2016 BMW M4 GTS 46.437(1) DNF 44.949(1) 46.961(2) 43.187 &nbsp 43.187

AS - A Street - Entries:7 Trophies:3 Times Total Diff

1 AS 63 Philip Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 41.686 RRN 41.760 40.571 40.645 39.835 39.835

2 AS 163 Kenny Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 43.643(1) 40.660 40.968 42.669(1) 40.322 &nbsp 40.322 (0.487)

3 AS 25 Jordan Mance 2014 Porsche Cayman S 41.981 41.961 41.310 40.976 43.381(1) &nbsp 40.976 (0.654)

4 AS 88 Anthony Williams 2017 Chevrolet Camaro ZL1 61.286(3) 49.141(2) 52.192(4) 46.701(1) RRN 45.476 45.476 (4.500)

5 AS 1 Andrew Appel 2014 Chevrolet C7 Corvette 49.997 49.756 48.156 48.495 DNF &nbsp 48.156 (2.680)

6 AS 7 Allison Smith 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 54.447(2) 58.148(4) 52.429(1) 49.166 51.609(1) &nbsp 49.166 (1.010)

7 AS 50 Robert Jenkins 2005 Chevrolet Corvette DNF DNF DNF 50.858 50.347 &nbsp 50.347 (1.181)

BS - B Street - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 BS 11 Eric Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 57.950(4) 42.791 43.904(1) 43.906(1) 43.350 &nbsp 42.791

2 BS 23 Ohaji Clark 2019 Ford Mustang DNF 48.665(2) 46.493(1) 45.455 55.913(1) &nbsp 45.455 (2.664)

3 BS 33 Niki Rowland 2016 Audi TT-S DNF DNF 49.854 50.267 49.894 &nbsp 49.854 (4.399)

4 BS 3 Jason Brown 2008 Porsche Cayman 60.435 55.817(1) 54.740(1) 50.887 49.989 &nbsp 49.989 (0.135)

CS - C Street - Entries:15 Trophies:5 Times Total Diff

1 CS 39 Don Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 DNF 43.078 42.617 42.058 41.218 &nbsp 41.218

2 CS 19 Bill Traub 2018 Mazda Miata RRN 43.462 44.363(1) 44.636(1) 41.992 41.621 41.621 (0.403)

3 CS 33 Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 45.239(1) 42.363 42.550 42.376 DNF &nbsp 42.363 (0.742)

4 CS 97 Willard (Bill) Hoyle 2002 Honda S2000 57.502(5) DNF 45.284 44.167 &nbsp &nbsp 44.167 (1.804)

5 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 46.378 45.767 DNF RRN DNF 44.250 44.250 (0.083)

6 CS 11 Mitchell Poalillo 2002 Honda S2000 52.963(4) 44.890 DNF 50.238(3) 55.146(2) &nbsp 44.890 (0.640)

7 CS 4 Alan Williams 2002 Honda S2000 48.616 48.917(1) 48.036(1) 46.309 46.992 &nbsp 46.309 (1.419)

8 CS 64 Adam Cho 2016 Mazda MX-5 Miata 49.582 48.542 47.942 46.507 53.193(2) &nbsp 46.507 (0.198)

9 CS 12 Matthew Eling 2000 BMW Z3 Roadster DNF 48.167 47.731 46.969 51.781(2) &nbsp 46.969 (0.462)

10 CS 98 June Hoyle 2002 Honda S2000 55.674 51.196 51.286 49.772 47.837 &nbsp 47.837 (0.868)

11 CS 44 Ben Goldberger 1980 Porsche 911 55.078(1) 51.988 48.246 56.322(2) 48.346 &nbsp 48.246 (0.409)

12 CS 7 Christoper Owens 2002 Honda S2000 51.742 51.175 50.021 52.634(1) 50.712 &nbsp 50.021 (1.775)

13 CS 144 Joshua Key 2018 Subaru BRZ DNF 54.305 DNF 53.185 52.108 &nbsp 52.108 (2.087)

14 CS 13 Samson Owens 2019 Toyota 86 TRD 59.324 DNF DNF 63.516(1) DNF &nbsp 59.324 (7.216)

15 CS 3 Amber Smith 2019 Toyota 86 TRD DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF &nbsp No Time -

DS - D Street - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 DS 23 Austin Bakhsh 2015 Ford Mustang V6 54.099 53.891 DNF 59.353(1) 57.621(1) &nbsp 53.891

ES - E Street - Entries:6 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 ES 512 Justin Dantis 1999 Mazda MX-5 43.944(1) 44.703(2) 40.609 40.923 40.875 &nbsp 40.609

2 ES 95 Marty Bull 2005 Mazda Mazdaspeed MX-5 46.372(2) 42.483 41.891 46.800(1) RRN 44.507(1) 41.891 (1.282)

3 ES 111 David Mitchell 2001 Mazda Miata SE 45.683 43.640 44.235 43.514 DNF &nbsp 43.514 (1.623)

4 ES 52 Charlotte Dantis 1999 Mazda MX-5 52.270(3) 50.045(1) 46.040 44.756 46.349 &nbsp 44.756 (1.242)

5 ES 83 Dusty Nation 1991 Mazda Miata 45.980 46.806(1) DNF DNF RRN 46.369(1) 45.980 (1.224)

6 ES 25 Nathan Zarzycki 1992 Mazda Miata RRN DNF 55.157(2) 52.962(1) 49.020 48.138 48.138 (2.158)

FS - F Street - Entries:6 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 FS 10 Grey H Minshew 2013 BMW M3 47.040(1) 46.675(1) 48.572(2) 45.108 44.323 &nbsp 44.323

2 FS 5 David Benda 2008 Infiniti G37s 52.733 49.438 49.826 48.646 48.366 &nbsp 48.366 (4.043)

3 FS 169 Kenneth Boltz 2005 Nissan 350Z 50.890 51.112 49.322 48.391 49.332 &nbsp 48.391 (0.025)

4 FS 1 David Benda Jr. 2008 Infiniti G37s 54.724 50.029(1) 48.706 49.250 49.319 &nbsp 48.706 (0.315)



5 FS 69 Brenda Boltz 2005 Nissan 350Z 55.883 52.540 51.964(1) 50.473 49.072 &nbsp 49.072 (0.366)

6 FS 7 Lateef Gittens 2010 Ford Mustang gt DNF 59.624 59.047 56.943 53.869 &nbsp 53.869 (4.797)

GS - G Street - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 46.519 44.920 44.600 45.512 44.973 &nbsp 44.600

2 GS 59 Tyler Schultz 2008 Mazda Mazdaspeed 3 50.455 47.345 46.758 46.995 45.626 &nbsp 45.626 (1.026)

HS - H Street - Entries:5 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 HS 51 Dustin Culbreth 2010 Toyota Camry 45.902 47.048(1) 46.956(1) 44.589 48.332(2) &nbsp 44.589

2 HS 5 Tommy Culbreth 2010 Toyota Camry 61.336(3) 54.277 52.780(1) 54.245(1) DNF &nbsp 52.780 (8.191)

3 HS 17 Lewis Rogers 2013 Fiat 500 Abarth DNF 59.188 57.605 DNF 55.185 &nbsp 55.185 (2.405)

4 HS 11 Miguel Canela Pena 2009 Nissan Maxima DNF 71.160 58.336 61.137(1) 55.567 &nbsp 55.567 (0.382)

5 HS 27 Cassidy Talley 2012 Mini Clubman 60.183 DNF 61.829(2) 64.411(2) 61.877(1) &nbsp 60.183 (4.616)

STH - Street Touring Hatch - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 STH 17 Tony Bonilla 2017 Ford Focus ST 57.175(3) 55.656(4) 52.030(2) 49.007 47.394 &nbsp 47.394

STX - Street Touring Xtreme - Entries:9 Trophies:3 Times Total Diff

1 STX 26 Derrick Taylor 2003 Lexus IS300 48.946(2) RRN 42.216 42.802 42.059 43.720(1) 42.059

2 STX 56 Hank Budny 2015 Subaru BRZ 44.914(1) 43.102 DNF 43.177 44.288(1) &nbsp 43.102 (1.043)

3 STX 23 Patrick Hagains 2015 Subaru BRZ 49.766 45.437 DNF 46.150(1) 44.008 &nbsp 44.008 (0.906)

4 STX 3 Christian Coile 2015 Subaru BRZ 46.823 46.241 50.512(2) 46.431 44.511 &nbsp 44.511 (0.503)

5 STX 727 Mike Burns 2016 Toyota FRS 51.050(1) 47.094 51.467(2) 45.065 45.005 &nbsp 45.005 (0.494)

6 STX 127 RJ Mariano 2016 Scion FR-S 51.555(3) 46.965(1) 46.061 45.593 47.499(2) &nbsp 45.593 (0.588)

7 STX 08 David Nguyen 2013 Honda Civic Si DNF 46.840 46.527 47.727(1) 47.688 &nbsp 46.527 (0.934)

8 STX 60 Jerome Rhett 2011 Mazda Mazda RX-8 51.107 52.207 DNF 49.622 DNF &nbsp 49.622 (3.095)

9 STX 156 Rebekah Sightler 2015 Subaru BRZ 66.862 63.302 63.303 60.853 60.857 &nbsp 60.853 (11.231)

STR - Street Touring Roadster - Entries:10 Trophies:4 Times Total Diff

1 STR 81 Brett Caine 2002 Honda S2000 48.985(3) 44.108(1) 42.615 DNF 44.003(1) &nbsp 42.615

2 STR 4 Sammy Bostanci 1999 Mazda mx5 miata 51.506(1) 48.615(1) 46.608 47.992(1) 43.792 &nbsp 43.792 (1.177)

3 STR 9 Jozsef Nemes 2002 Mazda Miata DNF 46.553(1) 46.381(1) 44.056 43.847 &nbsp 43.847 (0.055)

4 STR 31 Aaron Roth 2007 Mazda Miata 52.397(1) 48.603 47.612 46.189 44.541 &nbsp 44.541 (0.694)

5 STR 66 Dimitar Terziyski 1999 Mazda Miata 46.526 46.069 46.700(1) 44.959 56.280(2) &nbsp 44.959 (0.418)

6 STR 41 Ryan Bostanci 1999 Mazda mx5 miata DNF 60.961(2) 46.905 45.061 45.076 &nbsp 45.061 (0.102)

7 STR 14 Jason Glow 1999 Mazda Miata 50.592 49.506 47.489 49.210(1) 49.519(1) &nbsp 47.489 (2.428)

8 STR 18 Rafael Shimov 2003 BMW Z4 2.5i Manual 50.365 DNF 48.113(1) 48.583(1) 49.142(1) &nbsp 48.113 (0.624)

9 STR 191 Xavier Leddick 2002 Mazda Miata DNF 48.598 50.249 RRN DNF 50.573(1) 48.598 (0.485)

10 STR 19 Matthew Cela 2002 Mazda Miata 51.593 50.071 51.343(1) 49.553 49.081 &nbsp 49.081 (0.483)

STU - Street Touring Ultra - Entries:5 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 STU 90 Nishant Patel Nissan 350z 44.821(2) 45.364(2) 45.181(2) 42.964 41.734 &nbsp 41.734

2 STU 44 Jonathan Wheeler 2018 Nissan Nismo Z 47.031 48.153(2) 43.193 43.881 45.129(1) &nbsp 43.193 (1.459)

3 STU 1 Joseph Rowland 2015 Audi S4 DNF DNF 45.025 44.710 RRN 43.990 43.990 (0.797)

4 STU 34 Hussam Mustafa 2012 Nissan 370z 54.788(1) 49.384 47.295 47.553 46.189 &nbsp 46.189 (2.199)

5 STU 16 nick hall 50.184 49.925 48.277 47.490 48.112 &nbsp 47.490 (1.301)

ASP - A Street Prepared - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 ASP 1 Shane Lovely Chevrolet Corvette DNF 42.348 44.051(1) 41.632 DNF &nbsp 41.632

CSP - C Street Prepared - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 CSP 84 Chi (Oscar) Kwong 1994 Mazda Miata 47.530 DNF 46.864(1) 45.957(1) 45.708(1) &nbsp 45.708

DSP - D Street Prepared - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 DSP 92 Jared Rowland 2008 BMW 328i DNF 50.877 51.056(2) 49.316(2) 46.612 &nbsp 46.612

ESP - E Street Prepared - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 42.053 40.028 41.624(1) 41.542(1) DNF &nbsp 40.028

2 ESP 98 Spencer Grimes 51.237 47.632 46.997 46.620 46.198 &nbsp 46.198 (6.170)

FP - F Prepared - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 FP 180 Victor Gerren 1992 Porsche 944 47.005 44.010 43.293 43.071 43.510 &nbsp 43.071

2 FP 18 Charles Gerren 1992 Porsche 944 53.714(2) DNF 50.826 50.276 &nbsp &nbsp 50.276 (7.205)



SM - Street Modified - Entries:7 Trophies:3 Times Total Diff

1 SM 17 Mike Reed 2006 Mitsubushi EVO IX 50.391(2) 45.566 45.365 43.703 44.022 &nbsp 43.703

2 SM 85 Matt Wilson 2004 Subaru WRX STi RRN 47.177(1) 46.666(1) 43.910 45.634(1) DNF 43.910 (0.207)

3 SM 312 Sergio Ramos 2004 Subaru Impreza WRX STI 46.815 45.738 45.807 45.219 45.289 &nbsp 45.219 (1.309)

4 SM 56 Daniel Dodson 2002 Subaru WRX 49.945 48.777 47.252 48.415 52.579(2) &nbsp 47.252 (2.033)

5 SM 9 Sergio Ibarra 2011 Hyundai Genesis coupe 51.990 RRN 49.857(1) 51.316(1) 49.672(1) &nbsp 49.672 (2.420)

6 SM 8 Asa Hibbett 2003 Nissan 350z 56.836 50.604 49.932 49.698 50.859(2) &nbsp 49.698 (0.026)

7 SM 7 Abdil Yusuf 2016 Ford Mustang GT 53.288(1) DNF 54.553(3) 51.224(1) 51.231(2) &nbsp 51.224 (1.526)

SMF - Street Modified FWD - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 SMF 11 Mario Canga 2018 Ford Focus ST 46.675 44.416 44.016 46.346(1) 43.917 &nbsp 43.917

2 SMF 77 Nathan Kunz 2016 Ford Focus st 46.740 46.621 DNF 46.844 47.051 &nbsp 46.621 (2.704)

3 SMF 28 Robert Lindsay 1990 Volkswagen Corrado G-60 50.195 68.178 48.506 50.425(1) 48.334 &nbsp 48.334 (1.713)

CP - C Prepared - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 CP 99 David Robinson 2006 Ford Mustang GT DNF 62.920(2) DNF 60.425(3) 60.053(3) &nbsp 60.053

CAMT - Classic American Muscle T - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 CAMT 151 Jan Pogorzelski 1993 Ford Mustang 45.342(1) 47.025(2) 40.907 41.663 &nbsp &nbsp 40.907

2 CAMT 51 Leroy Lowder 1993 Ford Mustang 47.045(2) 47.600(2) 42.200 46.185(2) RRN &nbsp 42.200 (1.293)

3 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 45.856 51.302(2) 47.413(1) 49.284(2) 44.392 &nbsp 44.392 (2.192)

4 CAMT 13 Robby McCool 2002 Ford Mustang DNF 48.260 51.607(2) 49.482(1) 47.487 &nbsp 47.487 (3.095)

CAMC - Classic American Muscle C - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 CAMC 7 Dylan Falcone 2012 Ford Mustang GT 53.464 52.143 51.257 50.024 49.776 &nbsp 49.776

2 CAMC 50 Daniel Bentley 2012 Ford Mustang DNF DNF 65.921(2) 62.850(1) 62.116 &nbsp 62.116 (12.340)

CAMS - Classic American Muscle S - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 CAMS 101 Jon Nwanagu 2017 Chevrolet Grandsport 69.151(2) 42.630 42.975(1) 41.433 39.636 &nbsp 39.636

2 CAMS 13 Joshua Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Red Rocket 41.541 40.949 40.220 41.095(1) 42.325(1) &nbsp 40.220 (0.584)

3 CAMS 3 Dustin Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Red Rocket 45.725(2) 41.281 41.130 40.600 43.726(1) &nbsp 40.600 (0.380)

Top Times Of Day Time Class # Driver

Raw time 39.636 CAMS 101 Jon Nwanagu

Pax 32.203 ES 512 Justin Dantis

Street 39.835 AS 63 Philip Lee

Street Touring 41.734 STU 90 Nishant Patel

Street Prepared 40.028 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon

Prepared 43.071 FP 180 Victor Gerren

*** Bumping Pax Control is active - Bumped classes are auto-paxed

PAX TIME RESULTS

Pax Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Time Index Pax Time Diff. From 1st
1 ES 512 Justin Dantis 1999 Mazda MX-5 40.609 0.793 32.203 0.000 0.000

2 AS 63 Philip Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 39.835 0.819 32.625 0.422 0.422

3 CAMS 101 Jon Nwanagu 2017 Chevrolet Grandsport 39.636 0.833 33.017 0.392 0.814

4 AS 163 Kenny Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 40.322 0.819 33.024 0.007 0.821

5 ES 95 Marty Bull 2005 Mazda Mazdaspeed MX-5 41.891 0.793 33.220 0.196 1.017

6 CS 39 Don Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 41.218 0.809 33.345 0.126 1.142



7 CAMT 151 Jan Pogorzelski 1993 Ford Mustang 40.907 0.817 33.421 0.076 1.218

8 CAMS 13 Joshua Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Red Rocket 40.220 0.833 33.503 0.082 1.300

9 AS 25 Jordan Mance 2014 Porsche Cayman S 40.976 0.819 33.559 0.056 1.356

10 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 40.028 0.839 33.583 0.024 1.381

11 CS 19 Bill Traub 2018 Mazda Miata 41.621 0.809 33.671 0.088 1.468

12 CAMS 3 Dustin Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Red Rocket 40.600 0.833 33.820 0.148 1.617

13 CS 33 Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 42.363 0.809 34.272 0.452 2.069

14 STX 26 Derrick Taylor 2003 Lexus IS300 42.059 0.816 34.320 0.048 2.117

15 CAMT 51 Leroy Lowder 1993 Ford Mustang 42.200 0.817 34.477 0.157 2.274

16 ES 111 David Mitchell 2001 Mazda Miata SE 43.514 0.793 34.507 0.029 2.304

17 STU 90 Nishant Patel Nissan 350z 41.734 0.828 34.556 0.049 2.353

18 HS 51 Dustin Culbreth 2010 Toyota Camry 44.589 0.780 34.779 0.224 2.576

19 BS 11 Eric Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 42.791 0.814 34.832 0.052 2.629

20 STX 56 Hank Budny 2015 Subaru BRZ 43.102 0.816 35.171 0.339 2.968

21 STR 81 Brett Caine 2002 Honda S2000 42.615 0.827 35.243 0.071 3.040

22 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 44.600 0.792 35.323 0.081 3.120

23 ASP 1 Shane Lovely Chevrolet Corvette 41.632 0.849 35.346 0.022 3.143

24 ES 52 Charlotte Dantis 1999 Mazda MX-5 44.756 0.793 35.492 0.146 3.289

25 SS 14 Cory Friedman 2016 BMW M4 GTS 43.187 0.822 35.500 0.008 3.297

26 FS 10 Grey H Minshew 2013 BMW M3 44.323 0.804 35.636 0.136 3.433

27 CS 97 Willard (Bill) Hoyle 2002 Honda S2000 44.167 0.809 35.731 0.095 3.528

28 STU 44 Jonathan Wheeler 2018 Nissan Nismo Z 43.193 0.828 35.764 0.033 3.561

29 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 44.250 0.809 35.798 0.034 3.595

30 STX 23 Patrick Hagains 2015 Subaru BRZ 44.008 0.816 35.911 0.112 3.708

31 GS 59 Tyler Schultz 2008 Mazda Mazdaspeed 3 45.626 0.792 36.136 0.225 3.933

32 STR 4 Sammy Bostanci 1999 Mazda mx5 miata 43.792 0.827 36.216 0.080 4.013

33 STR 9 Jozsef Nemes 2002 Mazda Miata 43.847 0.827 36.261 0.045 4.059

34 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 44.392 0.817 36.268 0.007 4.065

35 CS 11 Mitchell Poalillo 2002 Honda S2000 44.890 0.809 36.316 0.048 4.113

36 STX 3 Christian Coile 2015 Subaru BRZ 44.511 0.816 36.321 0.005 4.118

37 STU 1 Joseph Rowland 2015 Audi S4 43.990 0.828 36.424 0.103 4.221

38 ES 83 Dusty Nation 1991 Mazda Miata 45.980 0.793 36.462 0.038 4.259

39 STX 727 Mike Burns 2016 Toyota FRS 45.005 0.816 36.724 0.262 4.521

40 STR 31 Aaron Roth 2007 Mazda Miata 44.541 0.827 36.835 0.111 4.632

41 SMF 11 Mario Canga 2018 Ford Focus ST 43.917 0.841 36.934 0.099 4.731

42 BS 23 Ohaji Clark 2019 Ford Mustang 45.455 0.814 37.000 0.066 4.797

43 STR 66 Dimitar Terziyski 1999 Mazda Miata 44.959 0.827 37.181 0.181 4.978

44 STX 127 RJ Mariano 2016 Scion FR-S 45.593 0.816 37.204 0.023 5.001

45 AS 88 Anthony Williams 2017 Chevrolet Camaro ZL1 45.476 0.819 37.245 0.041 5.042

46 STR 41 Ryan Bostanci 1999 Mazda mx5 miata 45.061 0.827 37.265 0.021 5.063

47 SM 17 Mike Reed 2006 Mitsubushi EVO IX 43.703 0.854 37.322 0.057 5.119

48 FP 180 Victor Gerren 1992 Porsche 944 43.071 0.868 37.386 0.063 5.183

49 CS 4 Alan Williams 2002 Honda S2000 46.309 0.809 37.464 0.078 5.261

50 SM 85 Matt Wilson 2004 Subaru WRX STi 43.910 0.854 37.499 0.035 5.296

51 CS 64 Adam Cho 2016 Mazda MX-5 Miata 46.507 0.809 37.624 0.125 5.421

52 STX 08 David Nguyen 2013 Honda Civic Si 46.527 0.816 37.966 0.342 5.763

53 CS 12 Matthew Eling 2000 BMW Z3 Roadster 46.969 0.809 37.998 0.032 5.795

54 ES 25 Nathan Zarzycki 1992 Mazda Miata 48.138 0.793 38.173 0.176 5.970

55 STU 34 Hussam Mustafa 2012 Nissan 370z 46.189 0.828 38.244 0.071 6.042

56 STH 17 Tony Bonilla 2017 Ford Focus ST 47.394 0.813 38.531 0.287 6.328

57 SM 312 Sergio Ramos 2004 Subaru Impreza WRX STI 45.219 0.854 38.617 0.086 6.414

58 CS 98 June Hoyle 2002 Honda S2000 47.837 0.809 38.700 0.083 6.497

59 ESP 98 Spencer Grimes 46.198 0.839 38.760 0.060 6.557

60 CAMT 13 Robby McCool 2002 Ford Mustang 47.487 0.817 38.797 0.037 6.594



61 FS 5 David Benda 2008 Infiniti G37s 48.366 0.804 38.886 0.089 6.683

62 FS 169 Kenneth Boltz 2005 Nissan 350Z 48.391 0.804 38.906 0.020 6.703

63 CS 44 Ben Goldberger 1980 Porsche 911 48.246 0.809 39.031 0.125 6.828

64 FS 1 David Benda Jr. 2008 Infiniti G37s 48.706 0.804 39.160 0.129 6.957

65 SMF 77 Nathan Kunz 2016 Ford Focus st 46.621 0.841 39.208 0.049 7.005

66 DSP 92 Jared Rowland 2008 BMW 328i 46.612 0.842 39.247 0.039 7.044

67 STR 14 Jason Glow 1999 Mazda Miata 47.489 0.827 39.273 0.026 7.070

68 STU 16 nick hall 47.490 0.828 39.322 0.048 7.119

69 AS 1 Andrew Appel 2014 Chevrolet C7 Corvette 48.156 0.819 39.440 0.118 7.237

70 FS 69 Brenda Boltz 2005 Nissan 350Z 49.072 0.804 39.454 0.014 7.251

71 CSP 84 Chi (Oscar) Kwong 1994 Mazda Miata 45.708 0.865 39.537 0.084 7.334

72 STR 18 Rafael Shimov 2003 BMW Z4 2.5i Manual 48.113 0.827 39.789 0.252 7.587

73 STR 191 Xavier Leddick 2002 Mazda Miata 48.598 0.827 40.191 0.401 7.988

74 AS 7 Allison Smith 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 49.166 0.819 40.267 0.076 8.064

75 SM 56 Daniel Dodson 2002 Subaru WRX 47.252 0.854 40.353 0.086 8.150

76 CS 7 Christoper Owens 2002 Honda S2000 50.021 0.809 40.467 0.114 8.264

77 STX 60 Jerome Rhett 2011 Mazda Mazda RX-8 49.622 0.816 40.492 0.025 8.289

78 BS 33 Niki Rowland 2016 Audi TT-S 49.854 0.814 40.581 0.090 8.378

79 STR 19 Matthew Cela 2002 Mazda Miata 49.081 0.827 40.590 0.009 8.387

80 SMF 28 Robert Lindsay 1990 Volkswagen Corrado G-60 48.334 0.841 40.649 0.059 8.446

81 BS 3 Jason Brown 2008 Porsche Cayman 49.989 0.814 40.691 0.042 8.488

82 CAMC 7 Dylan Falcone 2012 Ford Mustang GT 49.776 0.818 40.717 0.026 8.514

83 HS 5 Tommy Culbreth 2010 Toyota Camry 52.780 0.780 41.168 0.452 8.965

84 AS 50 Robert Jenkins 2005 Chevrolet Corvette 50.347 0.819 41.234 0.066 9.031

85 CS 144 Joshua Key 2018 Subaru BRZ 52.108 0.809 42.155 0.921 9.952

86 SM 9 Sergio Ibarra 2011 Hyundai Genesis coupe 49.672 0.854 42.420 0.265 10.217

87 SM 8 Asa Hibbett 2003 Nissan 350z 49.698 0.854 42.442 0.022 10.239

88 HS 17 Lewis Rogers 2013 Fiat 500 Abarth 55.185 0.780 43.044 0.602 10.841

89 FS 7 Lateef Gittens 2010 Ford Mustang gt 53.869 0.804 43.311 0.266 11.108

90 HS 11 Miguel Canela Pena 2009 Nissan Maxima 55.567 0.780 43.342 0.032 11.139

91 DS 23 Austin Bakhsh 2015 Ford Mustang V6 53.891 0.806 43.436 0.094 11.233

92 FP 18 Charles Gerren 1992 Porsche 944 50.276 0.868 43.640 0.203 11.437

93 SM 7 Abdil Yusuf 2016 Ford Mustang GT 51.224 0.854 43.745 0.106 11.542

94 HS 27 Cassidy Talley 2012 Mini Clubman 60.183 0.780 46.943 3.197 14.740

95 CS 13 Samson Owens 2019 Toyota 86 TRD 59.324 0.809 47.993 1.050 15.790

96 STX 156 Rebekah Sightler 2015 Subaru BRZ 60.853 0.816 49.656 1.663 17.453

97 CAMC 50 Daniel Bentley 2012 Ford Mustang 62.116 0.818 50.811 1.155 18.608

98 CP 99 David Robinson 2006 Ford Mustang GT 60.053 0.851 51.105 0.294 18.902

99 CS 3 Amber Smith 2019 Toyota 86 TRD 9999.000 0.809 No Time - -

RAW TIME RESULTS

Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Raw Time Diff. From 1st
1 CAMS 101 Jon Nwanagu 2017 Chevrolet Grandsport 39.636 0.000 0.000

2 AS 63 Philip Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 39.835 0.199 0.199

3 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 40.028 0.193 0.392

4 CAMS 13 Joshua Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Red Rocket 40.220 0.192 0.584

5 AS 163 Kenny Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 40.322 0.102 0.686

6 CAMS 3 Dustin Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Red Rocket 40.600 0.278 0.964



7 ES 512 Justin Dantis 1999 Mazda MX-5 40.609 0.009 0.973

8 CAMT 151 Jan Pogorzelski 1993 Ford Mustang 40.907 0.298 1.271

9 AS 25 Jordan Mance 2014 Porsche Cayman S 40.976 0.069 1.340

10 CS 39 Don Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 41.218 0.242 1.582

11 CS 19 Bill Traub 2018 Mazda Miata 41.621 0.403 1.985

12 ASP 1 Shane Lovely Chevrolet Corvette 41.632 0.011 1.996

13 STU 90 Nishant Patel Nissan 350z 41.734 0.102 2.098

14 ES 95 Marty Bull 2005 Mazda Mazdaspeed MX-5 41.891 0.157 2.255

15 STX 26 Derrick Taylor 2003 Lexus IS300 42.059 0.168 2.423

16 CAMT 51 Leroy Lowder 1993 Ford Mustang 42.200 0.141 2.564

17 CS 33 Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 42.363 0.163 2.727

18 STR 81 Brett Caine 2002 Honda S2000 42.615 0.252 2.979

19 BS 11 Eric Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 42.791 0.176 3.155

20 FP 180 Victor Gerren 1992 Porsche 944 43.071 0.280 3.435

21 STX 56 Hank Budny 2015 Subaru BRZ 43.102 0.031 3.466

22 SS 14 Cory Friedman 2016 BMW M4 GTS 43.187 0.085 3.551

23 STU 44 Jonathan Wheeler 2018 Nissan Nismo Z 43.193 0.006 3.557

24 ES 111 David Mitchell 2001 Mazda Miata SE 43.514 0.321 3.878

25 SM 17 Mike Reed 2006 Mitsubushi EVO IX 43.703 0.189 4.067

26 STR 4 Sammy Bostanci 1999 Mazda mx5 miata 43.792 0.089 4.156

27 STR 9 Jozsef Nemes 2002 Mazda Miata 43.847 0.055 4.211

28 SM 85 Matt Wilson 2004 Subaru WRX STi 43.910 0.063 4.274

29 SMF 11 Mario Canga 2018 Ford Focus ST 43.917 0.007 4.281

30 STU 1 Joseph Rowland 2015 Audi S4 43.990 0.073 4.354

31 STX 23 Patrick Hagains 2015 Subaru BRZ 44.008 0.018 4.372

32 CS 97 Willard (Bill) Hoyle 2002 Honda S2000 44.167 0.159 4.531

33 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 44.250 0.083 4.614

34 FS 10 Grey H Minshew 2013 BMW M3 44.323 0.073 4.687

35 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 44.392 0.069 4.756

36 STX 3 Christian Coile 2015 Subaru BRZ 44.511 0.119 4.875

37 STR 31 Aaron Roth 2007 Mazda Miata 44.541 0.030 4.905

38 HS 51 Dustin Culbreth 2010 Toyota Camry 44.589 0.048 4.953

39 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 44.600 0.011 4.964

40 ES 52 Charlotte Dantis 1999 Mazda MX-5 44.756 0.156 5.120

41 CS 11 Mitchell Poalillo 2002 Honda S2000 44.890 0.134 5.254

42 STR 66 Dimitar Terziyski 1999 Mazda Miata 44.959 0.069 5.323

43 STX 727 Mike Burns 2016 Toyota FRS 45.005 0.046 5.369

44 STR 41 Ryan Bostanci 1999 Mazda mx5 miata 45.061 0.056 5.425

45 SM 312 Sergio Ramos 2004 Subaru Impreza WRX STI 45.219 0.158 5.583



46 BS 23 Ohaji Clark 2019 Ford Mustang 45.455 0.236 5.819

47 AS 88 Anthony Williams 2017 Chevrolet Camaro ZL1 45.476 0.021 5.840

48 STX 127 RJ Mariano 2016 Scion FR-S 45.593 0.117 5.957

49 GS 59 Tyler Schultz 2008 Mazda Mazdaspeed 3 45.626 0.033 5.990

50 CSP 84 Chi (Oscar) Kwong 1994 Mazda Miata 45.708 0.082 6.072

51 ES 83 Dusty Nation 1991 Mazda Miata 45.980 0.272 6.344

52 STU 34 Hussam Mustafa 2012 Nissan 370z 46.189 0.209 6.553

53 ESP 98 Spencer Grimes 46.198 0.009 6.562

54 CS 4 Alan Williams 2002 Honda S2000 46.309 0.111 6.673

55 CS 64 Adam Cho 2016 Mazda MX-5 Miata 46.507 0.198 6.871

56 STX 08 David Nguyen 2013 Honda Civic Si 46.527 0.020 6.891

57 DSP 92 Jared Rowland 2008 BMW 328i 46.612 0.085 6.976

58 SMF 77 Nathan Kunz 2016 Ford Focus st 46.621 0.009 6.985

59 CS 12 Matthew Eling 2000 BMW Z3 Roadster 46.969 0.348 7.333

60 SM 56 Daniel Dodson 2002 Subaru WRX 47.252 0.283 7.616

61 STH 17 Tony Bonilla 2017 Ford Focus ST 47.394 0.142 7.758

62 CAMT 13 Robby McCool 2002 Ford Mustang 47.487 0.093 7.851

63 STR 14 Jason Glow 1999 Mazda Miata 47.489 0.002 7.853

64 STU 16 nick hall 47.490 0.001 7.854

65 CS 98 June Hoyle 2002 Honda S2000 47.837 0.347 8.201

66 STR 18 Rafael Shimov 2003 BMW Z4 2.5i Manual 48.113 0.276 8.477

67 ES 25 Nathan Zarzycki 1992 Mazda Miata 48.138 0.025 8.502

68 AS 1 Andrew Appel 2014 Chevrolet C7 Corvette 48.156 0.018 8.520

69 CS 44 Ben Goldberger 1980 Porsche 911 48.246 0.090 8.610

70 SMF 28 Robert Lindsay 1990 Volkswagen Corrado G-60 48.334 0.088 8.698

71 FS 5 David Benda 2008 Infiniti G37s 48.366 0.032 8.730

72 FS 169 Kenneth Boltz 2005 Nissan 350Z 48.391 0.025 8.755

73 STR 191 Xavier Leddick 2002 Mazda Miata 48.598 0.207 8.962

74 FS 1 David Benda Jr. 2008 Infiniti G37s 48.706 0.108 9.070

75 FS 69 Brenda Boltz 2005 Nissan 350Z 49.072 0.366 9.436

76 STR 19 Matthew Cela 2002 Mazda Miata 49.081 0.009 9.445

77 AS 7 Allison Smith 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 49.166 0.085 9.530

78 STX 60 Jerome Rhett 2011 Mazda Mazda RX-8 49.622 0.456 9.986

79 SM 9 Sergio Ibarra 2011 Hyundai Genesis coupe 49.672 0.050 10.036

80 SM 8 Asa Hibbett 2003 Nissan 350z 49.698 0.026 10.062

81 CAMC 7 Dylan Falcone 2012 Ford Mustang GT 49.776 0.078 10.140

82 BS 33 Niki Rowland 2016 Audi TT-S 49.854 0.078 10.218

83 BS 3 Jason Brown 2008 Porsche Cayman 49.989 0.135 10.353

84 CS 7 Christoper Owens 2002 Honda S2000 50.021 0.032 10.385



85 FP 18 Charles Gerren 1992 Porsche 944 50.276 0.255 10.640

86 AS 50 Robert Jenkins 2005 Chevrolet Corvette 50.347 0.071 10.711

87 SM 7 Abdil Yusuf 2016 Ford Mustang GT 51.224 0.877 11.588

88 CS 144 Joshua Key 2018 Subaru BRZ 52.108 0.884 12.472

89 HS 5 Tommy Culbreth 2010 Toyota Camry 52.780 0.672 13.144

90 FS 7 Lateef Gittens 2010 Ford Mustang gt 53.869 1.089 14.233

91 DS 23 Austin Bakhsh 2015 Ford Mustang V6 53.891 0.022 14.255

92 HS 17 Lewis Rogers 2013 Fiat 500 Abarth 55.185 1.294 15.549

93 HS 11 Miguel Canela Pena 2009 Nissan Maxima 55.567 0.382 15.931

94 CS 13 Samson Owens 2019 Toyota 86 TRD 59.324 3.757 19.688

95 CP 99 David Robinson 2006 Ford Mustang GT 60.053 0.729 20.417

96 HS 27 Cassidy Talley 2012 Mini Clubman 60.183 0.130 20.547

97 STX 156 Rebekah Sightler 2015 Subaru BRZ 60.853 0.670 21.217

98 CAMC 50 Daniel Bentley 2012 Ford Mustang 62.116 1.263 22.480

99 CS 3 Amber Smith 2019 Toyota 86 TRD No Time - -
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